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' Jonathan Bl
{ J Revise Ordinance Rec'd, by: o . o
Appeal Board 7 0 Subdivision h 16, 2016
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O Town Board 0 Other
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Applicant requests of a variance of 8" to allow for a

Action Desired
48" foundation wall from center of road to center of lot at 4595

Thompson Road in the Residential Single-Family zone.

§229-23

Aeason

FLEASE PRINT

Bradley Rehwaldt

Address 9520 Fisk Road

Akron, NY 14001

Town/City State Zip
Phone 523-08223

Signed STONATURE ON FILE

Requests tor action on zoning shouid be filiad out complataly in above spaces ff praciicable; olharwise give briel description snd refer 10 attached
of the Planning Board Requests

papers The complete request with all necessary plans. maps, signaturas, should be filed with lhe Secrela
{excepl appeats) may be llled with the Town Clerk or Town Board. but will generslly ba reterred lo Planning Board with subsequent ioss of tme
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REQUEST FOR
ACTION BY: | Whppesi

TOWN OF CLARENCE, N.Y. | [J Rezone
' Jonathan Bl
o O Revise Ordinance  Rec'd, by: oo —2=2°7
Appeai Board , 0 Subdivision . 23, 2016
O Pianning Board O Limited Use Permit Date March 23,
O Town Board Q Other

——— e
—r— ——

Applicant requests a variance of 10' to allow a 70

Action Desired
front yard setback for the proposed addition to an existing commercial

structure located at 6585 Transit Road in the Commercial zone.

Reason 229-87(C) (1)

PLEASE PRINT
Dunn Tire LLC, c/o Sean Hopk

Name
Acldress 2500 Main Street, Suite 343

Williamsville, NY 14221

Town/City State Zip
Phone 510-4338

Slgned c7GNATURE ON FILE

Requests lor action on zoning shouid be tilled out complataly in above lpncéu  prachicable; otherwiie give brie description and refer 10 sitached
papars The complele request wiih all necessary plans. maaps. aignaturas, should be filed with thy s.:m-g ol the Planning Board Reguests
{except appeals) may be filed with the Town Clerk or Town Board. but will generally be referred to Planning Board with aubssquent loss oftiume

initis] Action

Approved O

Rejected O By o e e e on ...ivies beeeen 20........

Approved [ '

Rejected 0O DY e e ON ..oviine e 20........

Published (Attach Clipping) O e 20........

Hearing Held by. ........... e U on ... PO 20........
Final Action Taken - o B

Approved O ‘

Rejected 0O BY e e - N 20........

Published {Aitach Clipping) OR ... i 20........

Flled with Town Clerk A en ..., 20........

Flled with County Clerk on L 2......




BD60 MILES
RD

5020 TRANSIT
RD

5040, MILES
RD

* note the parcel lines displayed are approximate

Proposed building addition that created a 70’ front yard
6585 Transit Road setback from edge of building to edge of right of way.




Variance Application - Front Yard Building Setback

REQUEST FOR Property Adddress: 6585 Transit Road
ACTION BY: O Appeal Applicant: Dunn Tire LLC
TOWN OF CLARENCE, N.Y. | [J Rezone
{1 Revise Ordinance Rec'd. by:
Appeal Board 0 Subdivision
O Pianning Board O Limited Use Permit Date _ March 23,2016
0 Town Board B Other - Area Variance - Zoning Board of Appeals

Action Desired _Lh¢ Applicant is seeking an area variance for front yard building setback in connection

with the redevelopment of the property at 6385 Transit Road as a Dunn Tire and Auto Services store

The layout of the proposed redevelopment project is depicted on the full size Site Plan prepared by
Siivestri Architects, P.C. dated March 30, 2016 attached to this Request for Action [A reduced size copy if
also provided at Exhibit "B"]. The proposed front yard setback of the addition to the front side of the existing

vacant building formerly utilized for automotive repairs is 70 ft. and the required front yard setback per

strict compliance with Section 229-87C(1) of the Zoning Code is 80 ft.

Reason _Sce Attached Exhibit "A"

for the requested front yard building setback per the balanging test and five criteria contained in NYS Town
Law Section 267-b(3)(b). It is also important to mention that the Planning Board issued a negative

PLEASE PRINT

pursuant to SEQRA and granted Site Plan Approva

|__for the redevelopment project subject to conditionsf§ Name Dunn Tire LLC, c/o Sean Hopkins, Esg.

on March 9, 2016.

) Address 5500 Main Street, Suite 343

Williamsville NY 14221

Town/Cit

Stat i
Phone y510-4338[E-mail: sh itr?s(g)hsr-legaﬁcgm]
Pl
Signed w

Requests tor action on zoning should be filled out complelaly in sbove spacas if practrcable; otherwise give briel description and refer to attached
papers The complete request with all nacessary plans. maps, signatures, shouid be filed with the Secretary of the Planning Board Requests
{6xcept appeals) may be filed with the Town Clerk or Town Board. but will generally be relerred to Planning Board with subsequent 103 of ime

Initial Action

Approved O

Rejected O by on ...l 20........

Approved 0O '

Rejecled O by ... e e on ... 20 ........

Published (Attach Clipping) on L. 20 ........

Hearing Held by. . ................... ... ... ... . ............ on ... 20........
Final Action Taken

Approved DO .

Rejected [ by ............ E;{E;K\JEH?":‘D ........... on .,................20.. . ...

Published (Attach Clipping) _ on L. 20 ........

Flied with Town Clerk _ o L. 20........

7ONING OFFICE
Filed with County Clerk 20 on L. 20 ..




Exhibit A — Description of
Redevelopment Project and Justification
for Requested Front Yard Building
Setback Pursuant to the Balancing Test
and Five Criteria in NYS Town Law
Section 267-b(3)(b)




EXHIBIT A
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT
AND JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTED FRONT YARD
BUILDING SETBACK
6585 TRANSIT ROAD - TOWN OF CLARENCE

1. Description of Redevelopment Project:

Dunn Tire LLC (“Project Sponsor”™) is seeking the necessary land use approvals in
connection with its proposed redevelopment of 6585 Transit Road (“Project Site”) as a new Dunn
Tire and Auto Services location. The Project Site is zoned C Commercial pursuant to the Town
of Clarence Zoning Map. The proposed use of the Project Site for automotive purposes requires a
Special Exception Use Permit from the Town Board pursuant to Section 229-85A of the Zoning
Code.!

The layout of the proposed redevelopment is depicted on the full Site Plan prepared by
Silvestri Architects P.C. attached to this Variance Application and a reduced copy of the Site Plan
is also provided at Exhibit “B”. New landscaping will be provided in connection with the
redevelopment project and a copy of the Landscape Plan [11” x 177] is provided at Exhibit “C”.
The easternmost 75 ft. of the Project Site will be permanently preserved as a Conservation Area
as depicted on the attached full size Site Plan.

The proposed redevelopment project involves the re-use of the existing vacant single-story

concrete block building as depicted on the survey of the Project Site provided at Exhibit “E”. The

' Section 229-85(A) of the Zoning Code states that a special exception use permit is required for
“automotive sales, automotive equipment and implement sales, trailer sales.”” The Planning Board
issued a positive recommendation on the pending requested Special Exception Use Permit by a
unanimous vote during its meeting on March 9, 2016. The Planning Board also granted Site Plan
Approval subject to conditions by a unanimous vote during its meeting on March 9, 2016.

Exhibit A of Variance Application
6585 Transit Road — Town of Clarence
Page 1 of 6



existing building was most receatly used for automotive repairs and sales. The size of the existing
concrete block building is 3,220 square feet. The Project Sponsor is proposing a 4,580 sq. ft.
addition to the existing building that will consist of 6 bays on the northern side of the existing
building and 20 feet of retail space on the front side of the existing building. The addition has
been designed to deliberately cover the front fagade of the existing building and a color copy of
the Elevation showing the appearance of the front side of the building facing Transit Road as

prepared by Silvestri Architects, P.C., is provided at Exhibit “D”.

The addition to the front side of the existing building requires an area variance from the
Zoning Board of Appeals pursuant to Section 229-87C(1) of the Zoning Code, which states that
required minimum front yard building setback is eighty feet (80°). The proposed front yard setback
of the addition on the front side of the building is seventy feet (70°). The front yard building
setback variance is needed since otherwise it would not be possible to include an addition on the
front side of the existing concrete block building with adequate width to provide useable retail

space on the front side of the building.

IL. Justification for Requested Front Yard Building Setback Pursuant to the
Statutory Mandated Balancing Test and Five Criteria Contained in NYS
Town Law §267-b(3)(b):

NYS Town Law §267-b(3)(b) sets forth a statutorily mandated balancing test to be
considered by a zoning board of appeals in connection with its review of a request for an area
variance. The statutorily mandated balancing test requires a zoning board of appeals to balance
the benefits that will be realized against the resulting detriments to the health, safety and welfare

of the community.

Exhibit A of Variance Application
6385 Transit Road — Town of Clarence
Page 2 of 6



The granting of the requested area variance to allow an addition to be added on the front
side of the existing concrete building with a setback of 70 ft. as compared to the 80 ft. setback that
would be required based on strict compliance Section 229-87C(1) of the Zoning Code will result
in substantial benefits to the Applicant without any resulting detriments to the health, safety and
welfare of the community. The benefits that will be received by the Applicant if the ZBA grants
the requested front yard building setback area variance include the following:

1. The Applicant will be able to re-use the existing concrete block building in a
manner that will allow essential retail space with an adequate width to be added
onto the front side of the building.

2. The Applicant will be able to redevelop the Project Site in manner that
accomplishes its objective of providing an attractive building on the Project Site
that is consistent with its other locations in Western New York and also in a manner
that results in an efficient and functional layout for its business operations.

In applying the statutorily mandated balancing test set forth above, NYS Town Law §267-

b(3)(b) requires a ZBA to consider the following five criteria:

1. Whether an undesirable change will be produced in the character of the
neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties will be created by the
granting of the requested area variance?

The granting of the requested area variance will not creale an undesirable change in the
character of the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties. The granting of the requested
front yard setback will produce positive impacts in terms of the character of the Project Site and
the surrounding vicinity by allowing a vacant single-story concrete building to be converted into
a new Dunn Tire location with a dramatically improved appearance. As part the redevelopment
project, landscaping will be provided along the Transit Road frontage as depicted on the

Landscaping Plan provided at Exhibit “C”.

2, Whether the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by some other
method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance?

Exhibit A of Variance Application
6585 Transit Road — Town of Clarence
Page 3 of 6



It would not be possible for the Applicant to successfully redevelop the Project Site in
manner that incorporates re-use of the existing vacant single-story without the receipt of the
requested front yard setback variance. The addition to the front side of the existing concrete

block building needs to be a minimum of 20 ft. to provide retail space with an adequate width.

3. Whether the requested area variance is substantial?

'The requested front yard building setback variance is not substantial given that it represents
only a 10 ft. deviation from the setback of 80 ft. that would otherwise be required per strict
compliance with Section 229-87C(1) of the Zoning Code and also given that the redevelopment
project will not result in any adverse impacts.

The reason the magnitude of the variance is relevant is that, generally, the larger the
difference the more likely it is that a negative effect would be generated.” Merely because a
variance may seem noteworthy on paper does not mean that any “harm” would be generated on
the surrounding community, and it is “harm’ that is balanced against the interest of the applicant
according to the required balancing test.® If the requested area variance is properly viewed, it is

clear the requested area variance is not substantial since it will not result in harm to the community.

? See Matter of Human Development Services of Port Chester v. Zoning Board of Appeals of the
Village of Port Chester, 110 A.ID.2d 135, affd, 67 N.Y.2d 702. However, in any particular case, the
facts may demonstrate that while a variance may seem noteworthy on paper, no negative effect would
be produced and, accordingly, the sought-after variance should be granted.

* For example, in Matter of Frank v. Scheyer, 227 A.1>.2d 558, 642 N.Y .S.2d 956 (2d Dept. 1996), the
parcel was 19,983 square feet. However, the zoning code required a minimum lot size of one acre or
43,5600 square feet. The variance at issue was more than 54%. Nevertheless, based the facts presented,
no harm would befall the community and the Court directed the zoning board of appeals to grant the
application. The Court took similar action in Matter of Shaughessy v. Roth, 204 A.D.2d 333, 611
N.Y.5.2d 281 (2d Dept. 1994), where the premises contained 50 feet of frontage and 5,000 square feet
of area. The zoning code required 80 feet of frontage and a minimum lot size of 10,000 squate feet.
Accordingly, the application concerned a 50% reduction in lot area coupled with a second atea
variance seeking a 62.5% reduction from the required frontage. Nevertheless, based on the facts in

Exhibit A of Variance Application
6585 Transit Road — Town of Clarence
Page 4 of 6



4. Whether the proposed variance will have an adverse effect or impact on the
physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood.

The granting of the requested area variance will not have any adverse effects or impacts on
physical or environmenta) conditions in the neighborhood. The Planning Board has conducted an
environmental review of the redevelopment project pursuant to SEQRA and it issued a negative
declaration by a unanimous vote during its meeting on March 9, 2015. The redevelopment project
will have positive impacts in terms of: appearance of the building, access to Transit Road [one
curb cut instead of the two current curb cuts], landscaping, stormwater management and will also

result in the re-use of the existing vacant building, which by itself is unattractive.

5. Whether the alleged difficulfy was self-created?

Town Law §267-b(3)(b) expressly states that the issue of whether an alleged difficulty is
self-created cannot be utilized as the sole criteria in determining whether to grant a requested area
variance. The Applicant does not believe the alleged difficulty is self-created given that the need
for the front yard building setback variance is attributable to the re-use of the existing vacant
building. In the absence of the existing building, the requested area variance would not be
necessary. If the ZBA determines the alleged difficulty is self-created, this does not reduce the
strong justification for the requested front yard building setback variance based on the application

of the balancing test and the other four criteria as described above,

the record, the Court directed the respondents to issue the vatiances. Additionally, in Matter of Sasso
v. Osgood, 86 N.Y.2d 374 (1995), the applicant sought area variances for a 60% reduction in lot area
and a 50% reduction in lot width. Based on all of the facts presented, the Court of Appeals, our State’s
highest court, overturned the holding of the appellate court and directed that the requested atea
vatiances be granted.

Exhibit A of Variance Application
6585 T'ransit Road — Town of Clarence
Page S of 6



1II.  Conclusion:

The proposed redevelopment project will dramatically improve the appearance of the
existing building as well as the overal] Project Site. The Applicant requests that the ZBA grant
the requested front yard setback variance needed for the redevelopment project based on the layout
that received Site Plan Approval from the Planning Board on March 9, Tt is clear that the benefits
that will be received by Applicant if the requested area variance is granted clearly outweighs any
resulting detriments per the statutorily mandated balancing test and as such the granting of the

requested area variance is both justified and proper.

Exhibit A of Variance Application
6585 Transit Road — Town of Clarence
Page 6 of 6



Exhibit B — Reduced Size Copy of Site
Plan Prepared by Silvestri Architects, P.C.
[Note: Full Size copy also attached]
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Exhibit C — Landscaping Plan
Prepared by C&S Engineers dated
March 22, 2016 [11” x 177]




ASPHALT SHOULDER
CONGCRETE SAY

493,00

NOTICE
This document, the of, p:apamd and issued
by the mhmd,. b&ﬁg Hor the specifie projed
Ao Y ——— and the od
mcipient by accepting this document assemes custady
P > lgss rfocumem will not be copled or
mm in part ar in who'e, and any spedal
I'eamrs peculiar lo this design shall not be
incorporated In any olhcrprch. unleﬁsﬁ‘:;
agreement has been obrained in writit
documents will be returned immediately upon
:om;khun of the project or upon the n:qucsl of the

‘I‘h!s documml is the exclusive property of
archilect, no rights to ownership are lram':rlbl: ar
shall be fost by the filing of this document with any
and all publi¢ authorilies for the purpose of
conspham: with Codes and or Ordinancrs,

uilding Pormi, ctc.

<< Dunn Tire, LLC
()} .
O i New 6 Bay
i L]
x| | g Facility
.
=
£IX oY
— Elw @ .
[
5] 2T 2 41 ACRES ~ 6585 Transit Rd.
4 = o
~
=, = Clarence, NY
< | !
!
' ISSUE:
! 2016-3-22 REVISED TO IVORY SILK TREH
i LILAC
i 1:5ToRY
! CONCRETE BLOCK
| BULDING
i T
[ =2
T,
| o4 L— SAPROJECT TEAM: PRINCIPAL PSibeari
PROJ. ARCH. DRAFTER ...
48 JOBCAPT. ... INTERIORS
+—=—- AL 2. 4
] o e - Rt J N SEAL:
| 493, 00 - - -
| B8575 TRANSIT ACAD " “
1RR MILLINGS
PHALT
1 - ™ ™ PLANTING SPECIFICATION
| 1. SCOPE OF WORK
| g gﬂgfswm&%%w P@fgﬂw*«%%mg N Bean S S AT ST S U M SETTLED Tt
| E H CRUBSING, SOl FRE R LT A BORE T0 THE NATURAL GRADE BEFORE SEING TRANSPLATED.
| z g »WD"-WOWEE,‘APPURT CEANECESSARY FOR T EovPL o 0. IMMEDIXTELY AFTER PLANTING, STAKE ALL TREES WITH3 CEO
i MOTE: SHRUBS SHALL BEAR OF THIS PROVECT, STAKES PER TREE. TITLE:
| z g SAE RELATION T FIsISHED Z 2 MATERLALS £y REPARE RASED EARTHSALCES AS WIOE AS PLANTINGHOLE F
I 2 EVIGUBLY EXSTING GRADE = PLANTS - ALL PLANTS SHALL BE HEALTHY, OF NORMAL GROWTH, o
F. _ WATER IMMEOITELY AFTER PLANTING. WATER SHALL BEAPPUED
l WL FOOTED, FREE FROKDISEASE AND HSECTS, o TO EACH TREE AND SHAUS I SUCHURNAER AS O T0DSTURD
I OF PLANT MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO THE AMERICAN ASSOGIATION BRCHETL EAD Tt Bt SucH
FINISK GRADE HURSERYMEN STANOARDS FOR HURBERY 51K AND G OF AUMBER Du GRADE. BTG M Ll EXTENT THAT AL MATERIAL LANDSCAPING
ELEVATION
’ B VARIETIES AND SZES OF PLANTS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON DRAYINGS ACTER SHAUBBEDG ADTREE SHLGERS ARE BRCHTLLEL AIDIME GRAOED
MULCH 3¢ DEEP cUTEDRE 3. FERTLGER VL H IR T DEP T O e e LA PLAN
NEVER CUT LEADER :ﬂ:fazo A FERTILIZER SHALL BE WLORGANITE (5-2:0) 4. FINISH GRADING
A PLUSMIUS 1 FOOT OF FIAISH GRADE.
4. GENERAL WORK PROCEDURES A SHALL BE GRADED TOASHOAM
ADJAGENT PLANT BALL ) A, LANDSGAPE WORK SHALL 2E ACCORDING TO THE WORKMANLIKE D ORM LA T O o D 10 Ao Eve
- ﬁ;lz; STAKDARDS ESTRBLISHED FOR LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION AND FLANTING, ADJACENT O THE BLLDIIG SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM e BN oo,
BURLAP FROM TOP ALLPLANTENG; AREAS SHALL 3 GRADED AND MAINTAINED TO ALLOW
RUBBER HOSE(S) 14.0F SOIL BALL 5. WEECING Free Fb SURFACE WATZR.
TO FIRST BRANCH ., EEFORE AN CURIG OTE NARY GRADNG AN 4481 GRADMS,
WEEDS AND GRASSES SHALL BE DUG OUT BY THE ROO 3. GUARANTEE
GUYWIRE (TYP} == PLANTING SOIL DRSS O AT T GONTRAL TS SORME A CONTRAGTOR SHALL GURRANTEE ALL PUANTS FOR A FERIOD OF OE
SEE SPECIFICATION- 6. SOIL CONDIMONING YEAR
: 1,
3CEDAR STAKES J A CULTIVATE ALL AREAS TO BE PLANTED TO A DEPTH OF 6, ALL 10. CLEAN-UP
PERTREE (1Y) 5’ PG4 DEP DEBRS EXPOSED FROM EXCAVATION AND CULTIVATION SHALL
- ! gt or ang BE DISPOSED OF AY THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. P THE COPLETIONOF LL PLANTING SORKAND SEFGRE .
SAUCER ARGUND TREE T 2. PLANTING EMIP;AHEN'F AND DEBRES RESULTIHG FROM HIS WORK, ALL ABLE
- wly SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL POSITION TREES AND SHAUBS AT THEIR INTENDED LOCATIONS AS PER CONDITICNS A3 APPROVED 3 THE DVINERS AUTHORIZZD REPRESENTHTIVE.
'g . NT.S THE PLANS AHO SECURE THE APPROVAL CF THE LAMDSCAPE ARCHITECT 11, MANTENANGE
MULCH 3 DeP Ele BEFORE EXCAVATING PITS, MAKING NECESSARY ATJUS FUERTS AS DIRECTED.
\ g2 . PLANTLGT A SLATIGEIS SHALL BE DUGVITHLEVEL BOTIOMS, AS SHOWN MAITENANCE PEROD 10 m”'f::: AFTER ””"::ﬁ’?ﬁ:’:&
. o o LANTH MAINTENANCE PERIOD FOR THES CONTRACT Fiun ‘ ’ f | \
p’ EMIShED KEY QT BOTANICAL NAME COMMDN NAME MININDSZE REMARKS ~3PARTS TOPSOIL B RCE fEr ﬂmnoucw CONSTRUGTION AT SIL E S R.l
GRALE . TREES, STRUBS A OTHER BLAHLS BY BRUAMG, CULTTATIG A
- 3 AR HLORGANITE PERTBER e G L
4G 2 Amchix Guodfon “uhmnBafe  Auhen Balfce Sersieberry 2" Caliper Teee Fomn FESETTRIES D S B T RPN AL OF dERTICAL ARCHITECTS -PC
SR 5 5 R_m 1 S!I\“ 1 S Tr L\h " S 8. PREPARED SOIL SHALL BF TAMPED FIRMLY AT BOTTOM OF PIT, Spm\r},s REQUIRED TO KEEP TREES AND: SH-RUBS FREEOF
i w RN e Rl AR BTN I P e et S e el
2l . i, MOWING, TRIMMAG D GTHER GPERATIONS SUCHAS boti 1429 WILLERSPORT HWY PH.  716.681.0800
1 OF TREE BALL MR 7 Mels Rosal Raindrops* Rojal Reintrops Crabagple 2" Calper REGRADING AND HEPLANTIIG AS RECUIRED T ESTABLISH A 540G, | AMHERSTNY 1421 FAK TIBESLATI
o ) AP TASL LR FREE O e D e -
PLANTING SOIL . BG 2 Em_us G{Een_\_:‘e_h_et{" B ) . Gjaen_\'ghe;Bc!mocd 224" SATOB B DATE:
H 2 hwipens Chinenss “Hetaj Colummrks” fetz8 taked Jumper Ful to Ground ¥ : i
s, 0 o ane S0 6 Spiuea Buma ‘Goll e Gold Flae Spiea 16003-01 || 03-04-16
- e I3 Spimea Japonics arr Deubt Plry Golt Spiea w3 5 2 fft.
wF §  Weiela Forifa Bokmspind® Spifled Wine Weprels T -
TREE PLANTING DETAIL DRAWING #:
A5, -
1 [ 2 3 4 I 5 | 3




Exhibit D — Front Color
Elevation Plan Prepared by
Silvestri Architects, P.C. [11” x 17”]
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Exhibit E — Survey of 6585 Transit Road
Prepared by Landmatrk and Land
Surveying Co. [Date: 06/23/15]
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REQUEST FOR
ACTION BY:

ﬁppoal

TOWN OF CLARENCE, N.Y. | [J Rezone
J th Bl
? £J Revise Ordinance Rec'd, by: ona-aan : cues
Appeal Board 0 Subdivision h 29. 2016
O Pianning Board D Limited Use Permit Date 12° 4
O Town Board  Other

e
o

e

e ee—

Applicant requests a variance of 760 square feet to

Action Desired
allow for a 960 square foot detached secondary garage located at

8730 Greiner Road in the Residential Single-Family zone.

Reason 229-55 (H)

PLEASE PRINT
'Mary Mallon & Frank Komorowski

Address °/30 Creiner Road

Williamsville, NY 14221

Town/City State
Phone

]
860-7358 P

Signed STGNATURE ON FILE

Requests tor action on zoning shouid befiliad out compietaly in above splcél i prachicable; othsrwite give brisl deacription and refer 1o sitachad
papers The complele reguest wiih all necessary plans., maps, signaturas, should be filed with the Secretary of the anning Board Requesis
{except appeals) may be filed with the Tawn Clerk or Town Board, but will generally be relerred to Planning Board wilh aubisequent ione of ime

Initial Action

Approved 0O

Rejected 0O OY on ........... Ve 20........

Approved O

Rejected 0O by | 2 ........

Published (Attach Clipping) on L. 2 ........

Hearlng Held by............ P NPT L T 20........

Ff?l;l Actipn Taken T

Approved (O

Rejected [ by .. an ... 20........

Published (Attach Clipping) on ..., 2........

Filed with Town Clerk N ..., 20........
an ... 20. ........

Flled with County Clerk
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Mary Mallon

Frank Komorowski

8730 Greiner Road
Williamsville, New York 14221
716-860-7358

To:  Clarence Planning Board

Rational for the two (2) car detached garage.

1. 8730 Greiner Road is a 2 family home. This garage would provide the tenants an
enclosed place for parking two (2) vehicles.

2. The only entrance to the basement is through our unit. This makes storage for
tenants non-existent. The garage would provide them with ample storage.

3. This garage would also free-up the driveway so that it would allow for easy
access when plowing.

4, This would eliminate many parked cars in front of the house. Thus, making the
driveway (front of the house) open and appear more appealing.

5. The front of the garage would be even with the front of the house.

6. When finished, landscaping would be done to minimize the view of the garage
from Greiner Road.
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THE DOUBLE WIDE GARAGE - heavy-duty structure for
mulfiple vehicle and equipmerit storage needs. STANDARD FEATURES
INCLUDE: One pre-hung steel entrance door « Two 9 x 7 gaiage doors
 Thiee 24" x 36" windows with sCreens and shutters » 8° on center pressure-
freated floor joists « Garage door composite and aluminum sill plates
* Gable vents flwo pair) + Open clear span interior floor space

PAINTED COUNTRY SERIES
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REQUEST FOR
ACTION BY:

Whppesi

TOWN OF CLARENCE, N.Y. | [] Rezone
' J th Bl
{ O Revise Ordinance Rec'd, by: = : =
Appeal Board O Subdivision h 30, 2016
O Pisnning Board O Limlted Use Permit Date 127 .
0 Town Board 0] Other

s e

Applicant requests a variance of 2.5' to allow a 7.5'

Action Desired
side yard setback for the placement of an emergency generator at

8125 Leah Court in the Planned Unit Regidential Development zone.

Reason 229-55 () (1)

FLEASE PRINT

eKenneth & Barbara Rusin

Nem

Address 8125 Leah Court

Williamsville, NY 14221

Town/Gi Stat Zi
P Y 839114 ate P

Slgnad STGNATURE ON FILE

Requasts for action on zoning shouid belilind out completaly in above spneis of practicable; otherwive give brisl description and refer to sitachad

papars Tho complete raguest with all necassary plans. maps. signatures, should be filed with the Secretary of the Planning Board Reguests
{except appeals) may be flled with tha Town Cierk or Town Board. but will generatly ba ralerred to Planning Board with aubssquent oss of ime

Initinl Action

Approved 0O

Rejected 0O DY e e [+ ¢ T 20........
Approved OO |

Rejecled O DY e O i 2 ........
Pubrllshed (Attach Cllpping) N L 20.....
Hearing Held by............ PP U on ... PRV 20........

Final Acllon“'lu‘;ken
Approved

Rejected O DY e < | T 20........
Pubtished (Attach Clipping) on ............ e 20
Flled with Town Clerk on ... 20........

Flled with County Clerk ON .. 20
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